Tractor maintenance interval service kits X~ YANMAR

This interactive PDF helps you to quickly find the right service kit per maintenance
interval. When using kit numbers, you can easily order all the maintenance parts
you need in one box directly from your dealer.

You can start by clicking on the image of your tractor or one of the maintenance
intervals below.

This documentation is for informational purposes only and subjected to change.
Contact your dealer for the latest service kit prices.

Select your Tractor type and maintenance interval

Click on the image or one of the maintenance intervals in a tractor column to jump directly to the designated parts kit overview.

SA2 Series | 221r SA4 Series | 26 1P YT235 | 35up YT347 | s7np YT359 | conr
At FIRST 50 hrs At FIRST 50 hrs At FIRST 50 hrs At FIRST 50 hrs At FIRST 50 hrs
At 250 hrs At 250 hrs At 250 hrs At 250 hrs At 250 hrs

At 500 hrs At 500 hrs At 500 hrs At 500 hrs At 500 hrs

At first year At first year At first year At first year At first year

At second year At second year At second year At second year At second year

If the number of operating hours are not reached, the yearly and bi-yearly maintenance intervals and service kits apply.

Easy service kit overview per tractor and maintenance interval

Order all the parts you need for the required maintenance intervals of your
YANMAR tractor easy and fast with the Tractor Maintenance Kits overview.

»/ All required parts bundled in »/ Clear overview of all

one box per interval maintenance intervals and
) . required parts per tractor
@4 Navigate to the desired
maintenance interval with v~ Noneed to search for the
one click correct parts of your tractor. We
) have done it for you.
v Easy ordering at your dealer

using service kit numbers

YANMAR oils, transmission fluid, coolant and grease

Genuine YANMAR engine & gear oil, transmission &
hydraulic fluid, coolant and grease are just as important
for the safety and warranty for your tractor as YANMAR
parts are.

With Genuine YANMAR engine oil, fluid, grease and
coolant, you can be sure that your tractor stays in top
condition. Click here to go to the YANMAR AGRI website.



https://www.yanmar.com/eu/agri/oils-coolant-grease/

SA221 | 22 HP, SA42 | 26 HP

SK-SA-KT50H

At FIRST 50 hrs
At 250 hrs

At 500 hrs

At first year

At second year

SA SERIES | At FIRST 50 hrs - Service kit & parts

What'’s included
Transmission Oil Filter
HST Hydraulic filter
Grease Fittings (400g)

Not included

Lubricants & Coolants

X~ YANMAR

198119-48310 1 pcs
198167-24900 1 pcs

GREASE-CALCIUM 2 pcs

SA SERIES | At EVERY 250 hrs - Service kit & parts

CABIN

ROPS

* CABIN version only

SK-SA-KT250H

SK-SA-Q-KT500H

SK-SA-R-KT500H

What'’s included

Engine Oil Filter
Grease Fittings (400g)

Not included

Lubricants & Coolants

What'’s included

Air Cleaner Element

Fuel Filter

Fuel/Water Separator
Transmission Hydraulic Oil Filter
HST Hydraulic fitter

External Air Introduction Filter*
Grease Fittings (400g)

Engine Oil Filter

Not included

Lubricants & Coolants

119305-35170 1 pcs

GREASE-CALCIUM 2 pcs

SA SERIES | At FIRST 500 hrs and every 500 hrs after - Service kit & parts

1A8330-05110 1 pcs
129052-55630 1 pcs
129053-55670 1 pcs
1A8115-48310 1 pcs
198167-24900 1 pcs
1A832E-82250 1 pcs
GREASE-CALCIUM 1 pcs
129150-35153 1 pcs



SA221 | 22HP, SA424 | 26 HP = YANMAR

At FIRST 50 hrs
At 250 hrs

At 500 hrs
At first year

At second year

SA SERIES | At FIRST year and every 2 years after - Service kit & parts

SK-SA-KT1Y What’s included
External Air Inlet Filter 1A8330-05110 1 pcs
Engine Oil Filter 119305-35170 1 pcs
Grease Fittings (400g) GREASE-CALCIUM 1 pcs
Not included

Lubricants & Coolants

SA SERIES | At SECOND year and every 2 years after - Service kit & parts

CABIN What’s included
— SK-SA-Q-KT2Y Engine Oil Filter 119305-35170 1 pcs
Iy Fuel Filter 129052-55630 1 pcs
- ROPS Fuel/Water Separator 129053-55670 1 pcs
| External Air Introduction Filter* 1A832E-82250 1 pcs
SK-SA-R-KT2Y Grease Fittings (400g) GREASE-CALCIUM 1 pcs
Not included
- CrEllY version enly Lubricants & Coolants

0 Back to top




YT235 | 35 HP NZ YANMAR

At FIRST 50 hrs
At 250 hrs

At 500 hrs

At first year

At second year

YT235 | At FIRST 50 hrs - Service kit & parts

SK-YT235-KT50H What’s included

Transmission Oil Filter 198119-48310 1 pcs
Line Filter 1A7180-48210 1 pcs
Grease Fittings (400g) GREASE-CALCIUM 2 pcs
Not included

Lubricants & Coolants

YT235 | At EVERY 250 hrs - Service kit & parts

SK-YT235-KT250H ~ What's included

Engine Oil Filter 129150-35153 1 pcs
' Grease Fittings (400g) GREASE-CALCIUM 2 pcs
Not included

] Lubricants & Coolants

YT235 | At FIRST 500 hrs and every 500 hrs after - Service kit & parts

CABIN What’s included
SK-YT235Q-KT500H Outside Air Inlet Filter* 1A8420-87990 1 pcs
Airconditioner Air Filter* 1A8111-88680 1 pcs
ROPS Fuel Filter 129A23-55810 1 pcs
Fuel/Water Separator 129A00-55730 1 pcs
SK-YT235R-KT500H Transmission Hydraulic Oil Filter 198119-48310 1 pcs
Line Filter 1A7180-48210 1 pcs
* CABIN version only Internal Air Inlet Filter 1A8240-05120 1 pcs
External Air Inlet Filter 1A8240-05110 1 pcs
Grease Fittings (400g) GREASE-CALCIUM 2 pcs
Engine Oil Filter 129150-35153 1 pcs

Not included

Lubricants & Coolants



YT235 | 35 HP NZ YANMAR

At FIRST 50 hrs
At 250 hrs

At 500 hrs

At first year

At second year

YT235 | At FIRST year and every 2 years after - Service kit & parts

CABIN

What’s included
SK-YT235Q-KT1Y Outside Air Inlet Filter* 1A8420-87990 1 pcs
Airconditioner air filter* 1A8111-88680 1 pcs
ROPS Engine Oil Filter 129150-35153 1 pcs
Grease Fittings (400g) GREASE-CALCIUM 2 pcs
SK-YT235R-KT1Y
Not included

RN et Lubricants & Coolants

YT235 | At SECOND year and every 2 years after - Service kit & parts

CABIN

What'’s included
SK-YT235Q-KT2Y Outside Air Inlet Filter* 1A8420-87990 1 pcs
Airconditioner air filter* 1A8111-88680 1 pcs
ROPS Fuel Filter 129A23-55810 1 pcs
Fuel/Water Separator 129A00-55730 1 pcs
SK-YT235R-KT2Y Internal Air Inlet Filter 1A8240-05120 1 pcs
External Air Inlet Filter 1A8240-05110 1 pcs
* CABIN version only Grease Fittings (400g) GREASE-CALCIUM 2 pcs
Not included

Lubricants & Coolants

0 Back to top




YT347 | 47 HP NZ YANMAR

At FIRST 50 hrs
At 250 hrs

At 500 hrs

At first year

At second year

YT347 | At FIRST 50 hrs - Service kit & parts

SK-YT347-KT50H What'’s included

Transmission Hydraulic Oil Filter 198535-48080 1 pcs
Line Filter 1A7180-48210 1 pcs
Grease Fittings (400g) GREASE-CALCIUM 2 pcs
Not included

Lubricants & Coolants

YT347 | At EVERY 250 hrs - Service kit & parts

What'’s included
- SK-YT347-KT250H
! Engine Oil Filter 129150-35153 1 pcs
i Grease Fittings (400g) GREASE-CALCIUM 2 pcs
Not included

Lubricants & Coolants

YT347 | At FIRST 500 hrs and every 500 hrs after - Service kit & parts

CABIN What’s included
SK-YT347Q-KTH500H Fuel Filter 129A23-55800 1 pcs
Air Cleaner Element Inner 1A8240-05120 1 pcs
ROPS Air Cleaner Element Outer 1A8240-05110 1 pcs
Fuel/Water Separator 129A00-55730 1 pcs
SK-YT347R-KT500H Transmission Hydraulic Oil Filter 198535-48080 1pcs
Line Filter 1A7180-48210 1 pcs
* CABIN version only Outside Air Inlet Filter* 1A7030-87990 1 pcs
Airconditioner Air filter* 1A8111-88680 1 pcs
Grease Fittings (400g) GREASE-CALCIUM 2 pcs
Engine Oil Filter 129150-35153 1 pcs

Not included

Lubricants & Coolants



YT347 | 47 HP NZ YANMAR

At FIRST 50 hrs
At 250 hrs

At 500 hrs

At first year

At second year

YT347 | At FIRST year and every 2 years after - Service kit & parts

SK-YT347-KT1Y What'’s included
Engine Oil Filter 129150-35153 1 pcs
Air Cleaner Element Inner 1A8240-05120 1 pcs
Air Cleaner Element Outer 1A8240-05110 1 pcs
Grease Fittings (400g) GREASE-CALCIUM 2 pcs
Not included

Lubricants & Coolants

YT347 | At SECOND year and every 2 years after - Service kit & parts

CABIN What’s included
SK-YT347Q-KT2Y Fuel Filter 129A23-55800 1 pcs
Fuel/Water Separator 129A00-55730 1 pcs
ROPS Transmission Hydraulic Oil Filter 198535-48080 1 pcs
Line Filter 1A7180-48210 1 pcs
SK-YT347R-KT2Y Outside Air Inlet Filter* 1A7030-87990 1 pcs
Airconditioner air filter* 1A8111-88680 1 pcs
* CABIN version only Grease Fittings (400g) GREASE-CALCIUM 2 pcs
Not included

Lubricants & Coolants




YT359 | 60 HP

At FIRST 50 hrs
At 250 hrs

At 500 hrs

At first year

At second year

X~ YANMAR

YT359 | At FIRST 50 hrs - Service kit & parts

SK-YT359-KT50H

What’s included
Transmission Hydraulic Oil Filter
Hydraulic Line Filter

Grease Fittings (400g)

198535-48080 1 pcs
1A7180-48210 1 pcs
GREASE-CALCIUM 2 pcs

YT359 | At EVERY 250 hrs - Service kit & parts

Not included

Lubricants & Coolants

CABIN

ROPS

* CABIN version only

SK-YT359-KT250H

What'’s included

Engine Oil Filter
Grease Fittings (400g)

Not included

Lubricants & Coolants

What’s included

SK-YT359Q-KT500H Fuel Filter

Internal Air Inlet Filter
External Air Inlet Filter

Fuel/Water Separator

SK-YT359R-KT500H Transmission Hydraulic Oil Filter

Line Filter

Outside Air Inlet Filter*
Airconditioner Air filter*
Grease Fittings (400g)
Engine Oil Filter

Not included

Lubricants & Coolants

129150-35153 1 pcs
GREASE-CALCIUM 2 pcs

YT359 | At FIRST 500 hrs and every 500 hrs after - Service kit & parts

129A23-55800 1 pcs
172B06-11520 1 pcs
172B06-11510 1 pcs
129A00-55730 1 pcs
198535-48080 1 pcs
1A7180-48210 1 pcs
1A7030-87990 1 pcs
1A8111-88680 1 pcs
GREASE-CALCIUM 2 pcs
129150-35153 1 pcs



YT359 | 60 HP NZ YANMAR

At FIRST 50 hrs
At 250 hrs
At 500 hrs

At first year
At second year

YT359 | At FIRST year and every 2 years after - Service kit & parts

SK-YT359-KT1Y What’s included

Internal Air Inlet Filter 172B06-11520 1 pcs
External Air Inlet Filter 172B06-11510 1 pcs
Engine Oil Filter 129150-35153 1 pcs
Grease Fittings (400g) GREASE-CALCIUM 2 pcs
Not included

Lubricants & Coolants

YT359 | At SECOND year and every 2 years after - Service kit & parts

CABIN What's included
SK-YT359Q-KT2Y Fuel Filter 129A23-55800 1 pcs
Fuel/Water Separator 129A00-55730 1 pcs
ROPS Transmission Hydraulic Oil Filter 198535-48080 1 pcs
Line Filter 1A7180-48210 1 pcs
SK-YT359R-KT2Y Outside Air Inlet Filter* 1A7030-87990 1 pcs
Airconditioner air filter* 1A8111-88680 1 pcs
* CABIN version only Grease Fittings (400g) GREASE-CALCIUM 2 pcs
Not included

Lubricants & Coolants




